TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WebCore Technologies, LLC		102/17/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milliken & Company		
Street Address:	920 Miliken Road		
Internal Address:	M-149		
City:	Spartanburg		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29303		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2659108	TYCOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (803)255-9831

 Phone:
 (803) 799-2000

 Email:
 ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug		
Signature:	/Charles G. Zug/		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0392 26591

900217903

Date:	03/21/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment for TYCOR#page1.tif source=Assignment for TYCOR#page2.tif source=Assignment for TYCOR#page3.tif source=Assignment for TYCOR#page4.tif source=Assignment for TYCOR#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks (this "Trademark Assignment") is made as of February 17, 2012 by:

WebCore Technologies, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") 8821 Washington Church Road Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 Attn: Robin Banerjee, President and Acting Chief Executive Officer

to

Milliken & Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") 920 Milliken Road, M-149
Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303
Attn: Vice President, Corporate Strategy and Development

Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Acquired Assets (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), including without limitation Assignor's Marks (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assignor's Marks, including without limitation, all trademarks and service marks, all common law rights in the Marks, and all applications for registration of the Marks and all registrations of the Marks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Marks"). Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee the right to renew any registrations included in the Assigned Marks, the right to apply for registrations of marks within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Assigned Marks, any priority right that may arise from the Assigned Marks, and the goodwill associated with the use of the Assigned Marks in the Business.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor hereby further covenants that it will sign and execute all lawful papers (including any application, assignment, and/or power of attorney documents), make all rightful oaths, and generally take all steps reasonably necessary to aid Assignee, its successors in interest and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for said Assigned Marks in all countries.

3. Governing Law. Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. The terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, including but not limited to Assignor's representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and indemnities (including any limitations on indemnities) relating to the Assigned Marks, are incorporated herein by this reference. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

"ASSIGNOR"

WebCore Technologies, LLC

Name: Robin Banerjee

Title: President & Acting Chief/Executive Officer

"ASSIGNEE"

Milliken & Company

Ву: ___

Name: James J. McNulty

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

"ASSIGNOR"

WebCore Technologies, LLC

"ASSIGNEE"

Milliken & Company

Name: Robin Banerjee

Title: President & Acting Chief Executive Officer

Name: Names J. McNulty

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

EXHIBIT A

WORD MARK	COUNTRY	IC	APP.#	APP. DATE	REG.#	REG. DATE	APP. STATUS
TYCOR	United States		76359891	01/18/2002	2659108	12/10/2002	Registered

REMAINDER
OF REPARTED
PAGE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004740 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 03/21/2012